



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1993/1
JK:amn

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 295**

February 9, 2016 – Offered by Senators MILLER, RISSER, VINEHOUT, L. TAYLOR, RINGHAND, BEWLEY, C. LARSON, CARPENTER, WIRCH, HANSEN, LASSA, SHILLING and ERPENBACH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 2: delete lines 2 to 4.
- 3 **2.** Page 13, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.
- 4 **3.** Page 17, line 13: delete that line and substitute “6.30 (4) or that is submitted
5 by a special registration deputy appointed under s. 6.26”.
- 6 **4.** Page 19, line 6: delete that line and substitute “to enter the name of any
7 special registration deputy under s. 6.26 or 6.55 (6) or”.
- 8 **5.** Page 19, line 8: delete “~~deputy,~~” and substitute “deputy,”.
- 9 **6.** Page 19, line 9: delete “~~deputy,~~” and substitute “deputy,”.
- 10 **7.** Page 20, line 24: after “any” insert “special registration deputy under s. 6.26
11 or 6.55 (6) or”.

- 1 **8.** Page 20, line 25: after “for the” insert “deputy,”.
- 2 **9.** Page 21, line 1: after “that the” insert “deputy,”.
- 3 **10.** Page 22, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.
- 4 **11.** Page 25, line 14: delete lines 14 to 22.
- 5 **12.** Page 33, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6 with page 36, line 21.
- 7 **13.** Page 37, line 5: delete lines 5 to 16.
- 8 **14.** Page 39, line 4: delete lines 4 to 12.
- 9 **15.** Page 41, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.
- 10 **16.** Page 41, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
11 with page 42, line 23.
- 12 **17.** Page 43, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
13 with page 45, line 10.
- 14 **18.** Page 51, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
- 15 **19.** Page 53, line 17: delete the material beginning with “The board” and
16 ending with “satisfactory.” on line 19.
- 17 **20.** Page 54, line 7: delete “6.55 (2) (cs),”.
- 18 **21.** Page 54, line 8: delete “7.315 (1) (a) and (3),”.
- 19 **22.** Page 54, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12.

20

(END)